

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Dumpster Painting and Repair Services**
 ProRFx ID: ITB09152500000111
 Notifications Sent: 19171
 Bids: 2

Solicitation: **ITB# PWD/250875**
 Buyer: Louis Joseph
 Buyer Email: ljoseph@ocalafl.gov
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8260

10/6/2025 Notice of Intent to Award to North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC., pending City Council approval.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	Ocala, FL	\$ 72,703.00
Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	Ocala, FL	\$ 195,510.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
1	Two (2) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Painting)	1	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	1	Each	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	1	Each	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
2	Four (4) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Painting)	7	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	7	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	7	Each	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,660.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
3	Six (6) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Painting)	12	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	12	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	12	Each	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
4	Eight (8) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Painting)	21	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	21	Each	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,016.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	21	Each	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,710.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
5	Two (2) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Repairs)	4	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	4	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	4	Each	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
6	Four (4) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Repairs)	38	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	38	Each	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,540.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	38	Each	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,440.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
7	Six (6) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Repairs)	37	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	37	Each	\$ 430.00	\$ 15,910.00
	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	37	Each	\$ 980.00	\$ 36,260.00

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total
8	Eight (8) Cubic Yard Dumpster (Repairs)	88	Each		
	North FL Container & Truck Repair, LLC	88	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,600.00

	Eagle Fabrication & Metal Working, Inc.	88	Each	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 103,840.00
--	---	----	------	-------------	---------------